Name of Person Signing

01-29-2007



U.S. Department of COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

JAN 23 ZOO/	103366904
To the Director whe U.S. Paters and Trademark Office: r reas	e record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Koji MATSUNO Keisuke HOSOKAWA Koichi INOUE Shigeo USUI Execution Date(s) 10/30/06, 07/11/06, 08/11/06 and 10/31/06 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Street Address: 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City:Shinjuku-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Tokyo
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip;
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/593,629 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dennis C. Rodgers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell LLP	
1850 M Street, N.W.	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	
State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : _202-263-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _202-263-4329	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com	Author/2013000 NEWDIE 1 00000036 11593629
9. Signature :	91 FL:8921 January 23, 2006
Signature Dennis C. Rodgers – Reg. 32,936	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

'	11115 255	agrir	nent agre	ement is a	applicable	to an inve	iilioii ei	illiea			
		VEH.	ICLE BEH	HAVIOR CO	NTROL DI	EVICE				•	
	one)		a patent a concui U.S. pate a U.S. pa	ERTY referon application rently with application tent application Serial Nontent No.	for this in this assig tion Serial cation base	vention, e nment. No ed on PCT	xecuted	_, filed _ tional Ar	plication	 on	
				PERTY ald patent ap				reissues	, conti	nuations a	nd
T (check d	one)	X D	U.S. pate Worldwid	he benefit	y only. property. I	In this cas	se, the a	ssignees		have the rient applicat	
1		the the the the the	full and e entire righ right to su right to		ght to the i l interest in over for ar ority unde	nvention; n and to th ny past infi r 35 USC	ne PATE ringeme C 119,	NT PRO nt; and, 35 USC	120,	/; or any oth his invention	
ך Assignm		SIG	NORS r	eferred to	in this	agreemen	t are id	dentified	on pa	ge 2 of t	nis
7	The follo	owin	g ASSIGI	NEE is the	recipient (of the righ	ts assig	ned here	in:		
(Name o (Addres		nee,)		shinjuku						
	ŕ		An Individ A Partner	ship. ation of	J <u>apan</u> (s	pecify stat	e or cou	ıntry)	 •		

SGRDC/222377.1

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0795 In consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Signature

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C § 119, 35 U.S.C § 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignees of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Date

Koji MATSUNO Koji MATSUNO	10/30/2006
<u>Reisuke Hosekaua</u> Keisuke HOSOKAWA	07/11/2006
Koichi Inoue Koichi INOUE	08/11/2006
Shigeo Usur	10/31/2006

SGRDC/222377.1

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0796

PATENT Inventors-to-Assignee

Yuji KUBOTA

11/13/2006

Eiji Shibata

Eiji SHIBATA

10/31/2006

Introguki Sekiguchi
Hiroyuki SEKIGUCHI

Masaru Kagure
Masaru KOGURE

10/3//2006

SGRDC/222377.1

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 01/23/2007